Operating Instructions
 863 Valley View Road, Eighty Four, PA 15330 USA
Tel: 724-941-9701  •  www.skcinc.com
SKC 575 Series Passive Samplers
for Organic Vapors
Performance Profi le
Housing Material: Nylon
Diameter: 1.4 in (3.5 cm)

Styrene Anasorb 747 treated with tert-butyl catechol, 500 mg 575-006 5
Methanol Anasorb 747, 500 mg, includes secondary diffusion barrier 575-007 5
Ordering Information
Calculations
   (SW) (24.45 x 106)  C =
   (DE) (MW) (SR)  (MIN) (PT)
Where:
 C =  Concentration of chemical (ppm)
 SW =  Sample weight by analysis (mg)
 PT =  Pressure/temperature correction (see right)
 DE =  Desorption effi  ciency (see right)
 MW =  Molecular weight of chemical
 SR =  Sampling rate (ml/min)
 MIN =  Sampling time (minutes)
The equation opposite is correct for 25 C (298 K) and standard
atmospheric pressure (760 mm Hg). To convert to other tempera-
tures and pressures, the correction factor is:
PT = (T1/T2) 1.5  (P2/P1)
Where:
 T1 = Sampling site temperature (in kelvin)
 T2 = 298 K
 P1 = Sampling site pressure (in mm Hg)
 P2 = 760 mm Hg
Desorption effi  ciency should be determined and expressed as a
decimal (e.g. 98% = 0.98).
Example:   Sampling toluene at 38 C and 695 mm Hg
 (3.03 mg) (24.45 x 106) = 100 ppm
 (0.99) (92.14) (14.5) (480)  (1.166)
The 575 Series diffusive samplers have been validated for specifi c compounds according to specifi c methods. Substituting a solvent other than that